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SOURCE AND CONTENT 

Data for this report are collected by mail questionnaires from dairy 
factories, concentrated milk manufacturers, public and semi public cold stor-
ages, meat packers, wholesale grocers' warehouses and central warehouses of 
chain grocery stores. 

Inventories are taken at manufacturers and wholesale level and firms 
are required to report all stocks held in their own establishments or in spe-
cially rented rooms elsewhere as at the opening of the first business day of 
the month. 

Stocks of butter and cheese in dairy factories are obtained with the 
co—operation of the provincial governments. 
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STOCKS OF DAIRY AND POULTRY PRODUCTS - SEFEMBR 1, 1956 	1. 

CREAMERY BUI"PR 

At the opening of business on September 1, 1956 the stocks 
of creamery butter on hand in Canada amounted to 115,867,000 lb. Cold 
Storage warehouses had in store 83,884,000 lb. while dairy factories 
held 31,843,000 lb. The summary total was lower than last year by 2.7 
million pounds. The five year average 1951-55 of September 1 stocks is 
88,417,000 lb. The August 1956 "into-storage" movement was 10.9 million 
pounds as compared with a similar movement of 12.2 million pounds last 
year. 

The total stocks of cheddar cheese were 40,602,000 lb. con-
sisting of 40,319,000 lb. Canadian, 207,000 lb. imported and 76,000 lb. 
in transit on September 1, 1956. The summary total was lower than last 
year by 2.3 million pounds and showed an "1ntostorage" movement of 3.9 
million pounds for August 1956. 

CONCNTRP1TD MUã( PRODUCTS 

Stocks of evaporated whole milk held by or for manuracturers 
amounted to 62,473,000 lb. which was an increase of 61 million pounds 
over last year. The "into-storage" movement of evaporated whole milk 
for August 1956 was 6.2 million pounds. The chief by-product skim-milk 
powder amounted to 14,678,000 lb. an increase of 4.8 million pounds over 
last year and a decrease of 261 thousand pounds from last month. Ice 
Cream stocks amounted to 1,367,000 gallons as compared with 1,408,000 
gallons on September 1, 1955. 

EGGS 

The September 1, 1956 report shows 52,000 cases of cold stor-
age eggs, 50,000 cases of fresh eggs and 4,000 cases shell eggs in 
transit. Frozen eggs totalled 6,439,000 lb. being 3.5 million pounds 
lower than the 1955 figures. The "out-of-storage" movement for August 
1956 was 379 thousand pounds as compared with an opposite movement of 
187,000 thousand pounds during August 1955. 

POULTRY 

The summary total of poultry stocks on September 1, 1956 was 
higher than last year by 3.2 million pounds. An "into-storage" movement 
of 2.0 million pounds is shown for the month of August 1956. By kinds, 
with reported eviscerated quantity in brackets, these stocks include; 
Chicken 2,162,000 lb. (845,000) lb., Fowl 3,048,000 lb. (1,279,000) lb. 
and turkey 1,611,000 lb. (1,221,000) lb. These figures do not include 
estimates for firms whose reports were not received in time. There were 
75,000 lb. of poultry in transit on September 1, 1956. 



2. 	 STOCKS OF BUT1'R 

in cold storages and dairy factories in Oanada - September 1, 1956 

Sept. 1, 1956 Aug. 1 	1956 sept. 1, 1955 
Preliminary Revised 

- thousand pounds - 

CAN.4LA TOTAL 115,867 105,016 118,574 
In Cold Storages 83,884 75,999 92,136 
In Dairy Factories 31,843 28,982 26,298 
In Transit 140 35 140 

Prince Edward Island TOTAL 1,392 1,258 1,324 
In Cold Storages 978 807 936 
In Dairy Factories 414 451 388 

Nova Scotia TOTAL 469 478 571 
in Cold Storages 243 213 336 
In Dairy Factories 226 265 235 

New Brunswick TOTAL 1,644 1,294 2,613 
In Cold storages 1,10? 675 1,924 
In Dairy Factories 537 619 689 

uebec TOTAL 64,445 59,909 55,953 
In Cold Storages 48,215 45,433 46,016 
In Dairy Factories 16 0 230 14,476 9,937 

Ontario TOTAL 18 , 713 15,874 26,182 
In Cold Storages 12,271 9,944 19,378 
In Dairy Factories 6,442 5 1 930 6,804 

Manitoba TOTAL 17,423 16,957 19,220 
In Cold Storages 15,961 15,651 17,697 
In Dairy Factories 1,462 1,306 1,523 

Saskatchewan TOTAL 5,690 4,710 6,068 
in Cold Storages 1,823 1,065 2,158 
In Dairy Factories 3,867 3,645 3,910 

Alberta TOTAL 3A976 3,134 4,920 
In Cold Storages 1,830 1,188 2,454 
In Dairy Factories 2,146 1,946 2 1 466 

British Columbia TOTAL 1,975,  1,367 1,583 
In Cold Storages 1,456 1,23 1,237 
In Dairy Factories 519 344 346 

5 year average 1951-55 88,417 

DAIRY BLTTER lb. - - - 

WHEY BUTTER lb. 277,000 245,000 349,000 



STOCKS OF OJDAR CIEE 	 3. 

in cold etorages and dairy factories in Canada - September 1, 1956 

Sept. ]., 1956 	Aug. 1, 1956 	Sept. 1, 1955 
Preliminary 	Revised 

- thousand pounds - 

CANADA TOTAL 40,602 36,712 	/ 42,919 
In Cold Storages 35 0 995 31,837 38,116 
In Dairy Factories 4,531 4,685 4,651 
In Transit 76 190 152 

Prince Zdward Island TOTAL 3175 276 251 
In Cold Storages 139 
In Dairy Factories 3175 276 112 

Nova Scotia TOTAL 121 93 90 
In Cold Storages 121 - 	93 90 

New Brunswick TOTAL 153 196 154 
In Cold Storages 109 145 112 
In Dairy Factories 44 51 42 

quebec TOTAL 15,843 13,338 17,284 
In Cold Storages 15,114 12,616 16 1 554 
In Dairy Factories 729 722 730 

Ontario TOTAL 20,908 19,864 	/ 21,559 
In Cold Storages 18,081 16 1 877 18,462 
In Dairy Factories 2,827 2,987 3,097 

Manitoba TOTAL - 682. 594 824 
In Cold Storages 611 507 42 
In Dairy Factories 70 87 82 

Saskatchewan TOTAL 332 263 411 
In Gold Storages 231 167 299 
In Dairy Factories 101 96 112 

Alberta 'IOTAL 1477  1,039 1,280 
In Gold Storages 981 796 1,038 
In Dairy Factories 196 243 242 

British Columbia 	TOTAL 936 859 914 
In Cold Storages 747 636 680 
In Dairy Factories 189 223 234 

(included in above figures) 	207 	341 	10 

/ This includes a larger than usual revision of preliminary estimates arising from 
the combination of a compilation error and the inclusion of additional storage 
facilities recently brought to the attention of the Bureau of Statistics. 

/ Less than three firms reporting this item. The figures therefore cannot be shown 
separately but are included with dairy factories. 



4. 	STOCKS OF ICE CREAM HELD IN DAIRY FACTORIES 

AND OTUER IAREFIOUSZS IN CANADA 

SEP1'IIBZR 1, 1956 

Sept. 1, 1956 	Aug. 1, 1956 	Sept. 1, 1955 
Preliminary 	Rev ised 

STOCKS OF ICE CREAI (000 gal.) 
(or mix equivalent) 

C A N A D A 	 1367 	1,499 	1,408 

Prince Edward Island 7 18 6 

Nova Scotia 50 40 51 

New Brunswick 22 23 26 

'juebec 354 417 376 

Ontario 550 589 592 

kanitoba 71 86. 74 

Saskatchewan 79 86 83 

Alberta 90 93 84 

British Columbia 144 147 116 



STOCKS OF CONCENTRATED MILK IN COlD STORAGES, 'NAREIIOUSES 	 5 
AND DAIRY FACTORIES IN CANADA OWNED AND HELD BY/OR FOR MANUFACTURERS 

SEPFEMBI!R 1, 1956 
with comparative figures for last year and last month 

Sept. 1, 1956 Aug. 1, 1956 Sept. 1, 1955 
Preliminary Revised 

- thousand pounds - 
CONCENTRATE]) WHOLE MILK 

Condensed Whole Milk 1,290 1,210 1,059 
Case 858 806 720 
Balk 432 404 339 

Evaporated tho1e Milk 473 56,316 )j 56,348 

Whole Milk Powder 3,594 2b7 2 # 813 
Spray Process 3,459 3,222 2 1 732 
Roller Process 135 35 81 

Partly Skimmed Evaporated 
Or Concentrated Milk 
	

2,746 
	

2,117 
	

3,578 

CONCENTRATED MILK BY-PRODUCTS 

Skim-milk 63 99 182 
Evaporated 6 12 66 
Coadensed 57 87 116 

Skim-milk Powder 14,678 14 1939 
Human Food: 

Spray Process 10,809 10,526 7,428 
Roller Process 3,869 	/ 4,413 E 9 482 

Buttermilk Powder 720 674 66.6 

Casein 1,555 1,315 951 

Whey Powder 2 0 645 2,121 1,610 

/ There were also on hand 7,598,000 lb. of Evaporated Whole Milk in the hands of 
Wholesalers, but not included bore. 

/ This figures includes an estimate of 100,000 lb, for firms failing to repor1 on 
time. 



6. 	EGGS IN COLD STORAGES AND HGG STATIONS IN CANADA - SEP1'EMR 1, 1956 
with comparative figures for last year and for last month 

Sept. 1, 	Aug. f 	Sept. 1, 	Sept. 1, 	Aug. 1, 	Sept. 1, 
1956 	1956 	1955 	1956 	1956 	1955 

	

Preliminary Revised 	Preliminary Revised 

QLD ST0RAG 

73 

3 7 
15 

7 10 
22 29 
9 10 

113 50./ 

ESH 

48 39 

1 1 2 2 
1 7 7 7 

22 18 18 16 
22 4 4 3 
28 3 4 4 
33 9 8 3 
6 4 5 4 

C A N A D A (000 cases) 

Mar it imes 
uebe 

Ontario 
..anitobe 
Saskatchewan 
Alberta 
British Columbia 

September 1, 1955 
Preliminary 

FRON WHOLE YOLK WHITES TOTAL 

C A N AD A (000 lb.) 4,772 	/ 832 835/ 6,439 

Aug. 1, 	Sept.. 1, 
1956 	1955 

Revised.  

TOTAL 	TOTAL 

6,818 	9,939 

Maritinies 162 21 183 166 154 
Quebec 914 213 153 1,280 1,282 1,752 
Ontario 1 0 364 187 230 1,781 2004 2,539 
!tanitoba 1,098 315 290 1,703 1,819 3,684 
Saskatchewan 481 2 3 486 482 924 
Alberta 330 66 72 468 348 446 
British Columbia 323 49 20 392 717 440 

Sept. 1, 1956 Aug. 1, 1956 Sept. 1, 1955 
E G G SU M M A R Y (000 cases) Prejiininar1_ Revised  

Shell Eggs 102 121 152 

In Transit (page 13) 4 1 2 

Frozen Eggs (38.5 lb. per case) 167 177 258 

TOTAL 273 299 412 

./ These figures include estimates of 1,000 cases of Cold Storage Eggs, 4,000 cases 
Fresh Eggs and Frozen Eggs, Whole 100,000 lb. and Whites 46,000 lb. for firma 
falling to report on time. These estimates are not inclined in the data of the 
individual provinces. 

f Less than three firms reporting this item. The figures therefore cannot be shown 
separately but are included in "Total," 



STOCKS OF DAIRY AND POULTRY PRODUCTS IN 9 CITIES 
	

7. 
S.PFMBER 1, 1956 

with comparative figures for last year and revised totals for last month 

BUTI'ER 
	

CHEESE 
	

EGGS (000 eases) 
CreameryfO0 lb.) Cheddar (000 lb.) Cold Storage 	Fresh 
Sept. 1, Sept. 1, 	Sept. 1, Sept. 1, Sept. 1 Sept. 1 	Sept. 1, 

1956 	1955 
	

1956 	1955 
	

1956 	1955 	1956 

quebec 4,976 5 0 094 102 116 - - 2 
Montreal 38,734 36,522 14,726 15,780 - 1 
Toronto 6,694 9,863 1,392 1,830 4 11 
Winnipeg 16,347 18,100 620 756 21 4 
Regina 1,040 1,569 158 203 2 1 
Saskatoon 1 0 304 856 23 30 

( 6 1 
Edmonton 1,412 2,515 361 450 19 27 8 
Calgary 1,084 657 632 600 2 2 
Vancouver 	/ 1,510 1,177 672 657 9 6 3 

TOTAL 9 CITIES 73,101 76,353 18 0 686 20,422 45 69 36 

Aug. 1, 1956 (revised) 	68,552 16,540 - so 34 

September - 1 	1956 Sept. 1, 1955 

FROZT EGGS (000 lb.) 	WHOLE YOLK WHITES TOTAL TOTAL 

Q,uebec 127 6 15 148 614 
Montreal 692 205 135 1,032 903 
Toronto 716 159 193 1,068 1,197 
Winnipeg 1,091 315 290 1,696 3,683 
Regina V V V 2? 
Saskatoon 71 - - 71 144 
Edmonton 211 62 65 338 265 
Calgary 130 67 
Vancouver 	/ 288 49 17 354 417 

TOTAL 9 CITIES 5,337 802 725 4,864 7,345 

Aug. 1, 1956 (revised) 	3,959 641 731 5,331 

Note: Of the preliminary totals for Canada at September 1, 1956 the above cities' stocks 
were: 

CREA1ERY jsirrriR 63.1 % CI1EES 46.0 % SHELL EGGS 77.5 % FRO23K EGGS 75.5 % 

/ Imported cheddar cheese totalled 49,000 lb. on September 1, 1956, 75,000 lb. on 
August 1, 1956 and 9,000 lb. on September 1, 1955. 

/ Less than three firms reporting this item. The figures therefore cannot be shown 
separately but are Included in "Total." 

/ Including New Westminster. 



8. 	STOCKS OF POULTRY IN CANADA - SEP]LBER 1, 1956 
with comparative figures for last year and last month 

Sept. 1, 1956 	Aug. 1, 156 	Sept. 1, 
Preliminary 	Revised 	1955 

Dressed Eviscerated Total 	Dressed Eviscerated Total 	Total 
- 	 thousand pounds 	- 

To'rA.L POUlTRY 

C A N A DA 7156 3,583 12,239 6,821 3,498 10,319 9,161 

Maritiiues 298 120 418 290 189 479 364 
4uebec 1,902 398 2,300 2 1 320 482 2 9 802 2,697 
Ontario 1,790 1,684 3,474 1,162 1,270 2 1 432 2,946 
kanitoba 1,409 400 1,809 1,221 384 1,605 1,012 
Saskatchewan 410 83 493 355 85 440 299 
Alberta 646 456 1,102 774 731 1,505 1,036 
Br. Columbia 701 442 1,143 699 357 1,056 807 

CHICKEN UP TO 31 lb. 

C A N A D A 	438 	468 	906 	446 	460 	906 	697 

Maritjmes 8 17 25 7 45 52 25 
uebec 297 67 364 307 71 378 297 

Ontario 35 134 169 23 169 192 141 
ianitoba 26 56 82 19 43 62 63 
Saskatchewan 7 19 26 6 8 14 16 
Alberta 37 137 174 47 105 152 118 
Br. Columbia 28 38 66 37 19 56 37 

CHICKEN OVER 31 lb. 

C A N A D A 1,724 377 2401 1,593 512 2,105 1,220 

Maritimea 65 26 91 71 38 109 113 
Quebec 663 25 688 713 68 781 327 
Ontario 241 83 324 227 160 387 432 
Manitoba 382 78 460 245 82 327 95 
Saskatchewan 51 16 67 20 12 32 40 
Alberta 190 133 323 177 127 304 146 
Br. Columbia 132 16 148 140 25 165 67 

FOWL 

C A N A D A 3 0 048 1,279 4327 2419 874 2,993 3,464 

Marltimes 168 26 194 125 38 163 90 
uebec 227 41 268 319 23 342 466 

Ontario 1,157 1,004 2,161 615 539 1,154 1,552 
Manitoba 723 62 785 496 43 539 495 
Saskatchewan 278 18 296 191 5 196 169 
Alberta 247 58 305 215 180 395 507 
Br. Columbia 248 70 318 158 46 204 185 

/ These figures include an eetirnate of 1,500,000 lb. for firms failing to report on 
time. This estimate is not Inc luded in the various classifications or in the 
specific Provinces. 



STOCKS OF POULTRY IN CANADA - SEFTE}IBER 1, 1956 9. 
with comparative figures for last year and last month 

Sept. 1, 1956 Aug. 1, 1956 Sept. 	1, 
Preliminary Revised 1955 

Dressed Eviscerated Total Dressed Eviscerated Total Total 

- thousand pounds - 

TU1EY 

C A N A D A 1,611 1,221 2,832 2,305 1,421 3,726 3 0 332 

Maritimes 54 46 100 81 62 143 122 
uebec 686 243 99 936 296 1,232 1,513 

Ontario 280 321 601 233 298 531 680 
Manitoba 187 178 365 355 181 536 269 
Saskatchewan 72 27 99 132 53 185 72 
Alberta 128 99 227 309 272 581 233 
Br, Columbia 204 307 511 259 259 518 443 

DUCKS 

C A N A D A 	73 	35 	108 	79 	60 	139 	169 

Maritires 5 5 - 6 6 8 
uebec 26 22 48 34 24 58 82 

Ontarto 10 7 17 13 13 26 39 
Manitoba 11 V 11 11 14 25 9 
Saskatchewan - - - 1 - 1 - 

Alberta 4 4 5 2 7 4 
Br. Columbia 22 1 23 15 1 16 27 

GEESE 

C A N A Li A 38 19 57 40 21 61 38 

Maritirios 1 - 1 - - 5 
uebec 2 - 2 1 - 1 5 

Ontario - - 1 - 1 7 
Manitoba 7 - 7 8 8 9 
Saskatchewan 2 - 2 1 - 1 1 
Alberta 12 14 26 16 17 33 3 
Br, Columbia 14 5 19 13 4 17 8 

UNCLASSIFI) 

C A N A D A 224 164 408 239 150 389 241 

Maritinies 2 - 2 6 - 6 1 
uebec 1 - 1 10 - 10 7 

Ontario 67 135 202 50 91 141 95 
Manitoba 73 26 99 87 21 108 72 
Saskatchewan - 3 3 4 7 11 1 
Alberta 28 15 43 5 28 33 25 
Br. Columbia 53 5 58 77 3 80 40 

/ Less than three firms reporting this item. The figures therefore cannot be shown 
separately but are included in unclassified. 

There were 75,000 lb. of Poultry in transit on September 1, 1956 but not include& here. 



1O 	SiXCKS OF POULTRY IN NME,  CITIES OF CAN4DA - SEPrBE1t 1, 1956 
with comparative figures for last month and comparative totals for last year 

Sept. 1, 1956 Aug. 1, 1956 Sept. 1, 
Preliminary 1evised 1955 

Dressed Eviscerated Total Dressed Eviscerated Total Total 
- thousand pounds - 

TOTAL POULTRY 

uebec 238 - 238 373 143 516 377 
Montreal 1,594 310 1,904 1,863 194 2,057 2,070 
Toronto 1,314 1,214 2,528 798 854 1,652 2,127 
Winnipeg 1,391 396 1,787 1,206 380 1,586 991 
Rag & Saskatoon 165 45 210 124 56 180 83 
Edmonton 563 208 771 549 291 840 624 
Calgary 80 188 268 207 321 528 306 
Vancouver 	/ 665 431 1,096 642 346 988 774 
TOTAL 9 CITIES 6,010 292  9,802 ,762 2,585 8,347 7,352 

CHICKEN UP TO 3j lb. 

uebec - - 74 23 97,  80 
Montreal 249 16 265 231 11 242 155 
Toronto 27 36 63 19 61 80 72 
S1innipeg 26 55 81 19 43 62 62 
Rag & Saskatoon - 12 12 2 8 10 7 
Edmonton 25 79 104 20 20 88 
Calgary 12 Y 12 27 73 100 28 
Vancouver )J 28 37 65 35 18 53 35 
TOTAL 9 CITiES 367 235 602 427 237 664 527 

CHICKEN OVER 3 	lb. 

uebec - - 123 34 157 70 
Montreal 546 17 563 566 10 576 215 
Toronto 174 31 205 134 113 247 331 
Winnipeg 380 77 457 244 81 325 93 
Reg & Saskatoon 19 21 19 6 4 10 7 
Edmonton 150 36 186 126 98 224 78 
a1gery 39 97 136 50 27 77' 56 

Vancouver 	/ 118 - 15 133 124 22 146 66 
TOTAL 9 CJTIS 1,426 275 1,699 1,373 389 1,762 916 

FOWL 

4.uebee - - 51 6 5? 74 
Montreal 178 37 215 243 11 254 333 
Toronto 941 854 1,795 450 440 890 1,207 
/linnipeg 709 61 770 485 43 528 480 
Rag & Saskatoon 90 - 90 60 - 60 53 
Edmonton 238 40 278 166 84 250 314 
Calgary 7 17 24 42 49 91 138 
Vancouver 	/ 243 69 312 150 44 194 178 
TOTAL 9 CiTIES 2,406 1078 3,484 1,647 677 2,324 2777 

1/ Including New Jestmlnster. 
/ This total includes an estiite of 1,000,000 lb. for firms failing to report on 

time, •This estimate is not included in the various classifications or in the 
specific cities. 



STOCKS OF POULTRY IN NINE CITIES OF OPINPIDA - SEPTEMBER 1, 1956 	11. 
with comparative figure8 for last month and comparative totals for last year 

Sept. 1, 1956 	Aug. 1, 1956 	Sept. 1, 
Preliininary 	Revised 	1955 

Dressed Eviscerated Total 	Dressed Eviscerated Total 	Total 

- thousand pounds - 

1;;L)Ir1 

uebeo - 109 80 189 120 
Montreal 597 218 815 798 138 936 1,307 
Toronto 111 198 309 150 184 334 433 
Winnipeg 185. 177 362 352 178 530 267 
Reg.& Saskatoon 54 25 79 50 44 94 15 
Edmonton 108 30 138 216 59 275 131 
Calgary 20 68 88 83 169 252 79 
Vancouver 	/ 190 300 490 230 485  422 
TOTAL 9 CITES 1,265 1,016 2,281 1,988 1,107 3,095 2 , 774 

DUCKS 

uebec Y - - 16 - 16 28 
Montreal 22 22 44 17 24 41 53 
Toronto 8 3 11 10 7 17 34 
WInnipeg 11 11 11 14 25 9 
Rag & Saskatoon - - - 1 - 1 - 

Edmonton 3 - 3 4 - 4 2 
Calgary - 1 1 2 
Vancouver 	/ 21 1 22 15 1 16 26 
TOTAL 9 CITIES 65 26 91 75 46 121 - 154 

GEE 

quebec - - - - - 4 
!dontreal 2 - 2 - 1 
Toronto - - - - - 3 
Winnipeg 7 - 7 8 - 8 8 
Rag & Saskatoon V - 1 1 1 
Edmonton 11 12 23 12 13 25 2 
Calgary 4 1 
Vancouver 	J 13 4 17 - 12 3 15 7 
TOTAL 9 CITIES 33 16 49 37 16 - 	 53 27 

UNCLASSIFIED  

uebec 238 - 238 - - - 1 
Montreal - - - 8 - 8 6 
Toronto 53 92 145 35 49 84 47 
WInnipeg 73 26 99 87 21 108 72 
Reg & Saskatoon 2 8 10 4 - 4 - 

Edmonton 28 11 39 5 37 42 9 
Calgary 2 6 8 3 3 2 
Vancouver 	/ 52 5 57 76 3 79 - 40 - 

TOTAL 9 CITIES 448 148 596 215 113 328 177 

/ Less than three firms reporting this item. The figures therefore cannot be shown 
separately but are included In unclassified. 



12. 	 CARLOADS 

BurTR, CHE, EGGS AND 

Reported by 

with comparative figures 

Sept. 1, 1956 	Aug. 1, 1956 	Sept. 1, 1955 
Preliminary 

- thousand pounds - 
IN TRANSIT 	 BUPTZR 

CANADA 	 140 	35 	140 

Ontario 	 35 	- 	70 
Manitoba 	 - 	35 	70 
Saskatchewan 	 35 	- 	- 
Alberta 	 35 	- 	- 
British Columbia 	 35 	- 	- 

At Principal Railway Terminals V 

Toronto - - 

Winnipeg - 35 70 
Vancouver 35 - - 

- thousand pounds - 
IN TRANSIT 

ADA 76 190 152 

Q.uebec - 76 - 

Ontario - 38 - 

Manitoba 76 - 38 
Alberta - 76 38 
British Columbia - - 76 

At Principal Railway Terminals 	/ NIL NIL NIL 

/ Figures for "Terminals" included with "In Transit." 



SEFFEMBER 1, 1956 
	

13. 

POULTRY IN TRANSIT IN CANADA 

Railway Companies 

for last year and last month 

Sept. 1, 1956 	Aug. 1, 1956 	Sept. 1, 1955 
Preliminary 

IN TRANSIT 	 EGGS 

	

cases 	cases 	cases 
CANADA 	 3,600 	1,200 	2,400 

Maritimea Provinces 	- 	- 	600 
Quebec 	 - 	- 	600 
Ontario 	 1,800 	- 	600 
Manitoba 	 - 	600 	- 
Saskatchewan 	 600 	- 
Alberta 	 - 	600 	600 
British Columbia 	 1,200 	- 

At Principal Railway Terminals V 

Montreal 	 - 	- 	600 
Toronto 	 - 	600 

- thousand pounds - 
IN TRANSIT 	 POULTRY 

CANADA 	 75 	25 

Maritime Provinces 	 25 	- 
Ontario 	 25 	25 	- 
British Columbia 	 25 	- 	- 

At Principal Railway Terminals / 	NIL 	NIL 	NIL 

Figures for "Terminals" included with "In Transit." 

Average Net Weights per Carloads Butter Cheese Eggs Poultry 
lb, lb. cases lb. 

Domestic 35,000 38,000 600 25,000 
Export 44,800 38,000 600 25,000 

These average weights are in accordance with order of Transport Controller TC04F. 
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